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OB9015 - REGULATOR
ASA O-RING

VRG101 - REGULATOR
BODY

OM7006 - VRG. SEAL

VRG109 - VRG. WASHER

VRG107 - VRG. PISTON

SPR033 - PRV. SPRING

VRG108 - VRG. RETAINING. SCREW

OM7014 - PISTON O-RING

VRG105 - REGULATOR PISTON

VRG106 - REGULATOR SEAL

SPR032 - REGULATOR SPRING

OM7014 - SPRING PLATFORM
O-RING

OU7010 -  REAR SEAL

VRG102 - SPRING PLATFORM

OU9006 - VELOCITY ADJUSTER
O-RINGS

FLT02 - INLET FILTER

VRG104 - VELOCITY ADJUSTER

CLP005 - ADJUSTER C-CLIP

VRG103 - VERTICAL REGULATOR
SWIVEL

OM7014 - SWIVEL O-RING

G-11105  
G-1 REGULATOR
COVER

OM7014 - SWIVEL O-RING

SSS011 - 
REG COVER LOCKING SCREW

OB7010 - VRG. SEAL

RELIEF
VALVE
ASSEMBLY

CLP006 - SWIVEL C-CLIP

SWIVEL
ASSEMBLY

VELOCITY
ADUSTER

SPRING
PLATFORM

REGULATOR
PISTON



BREECH ASSEMBLY

BOLT ASSEMBLY

BOLT STOP
ASSEMBLY

BOLT SLEEVE
ASSEMBLY

G-1121 G-1119

PIN020

G-1120

SSB003

S6

S7

S8

S9

S10

S11

S12
S13

S13
S14



OB9017
OH7017

G-1102

OU9015

OH7M06

XTC109

OU7010
OB7018

OU7014

XTC110

OB7018

ENV104

OB7022

OB7018



STOCK ASSEMBLY

BODY ASSEMBLY

GRIP FRAME ASSEMBLY

STOCK ADAPTER

HBR603 - BOTTOM LINE HOSE

SSB003

SSB003

ENV136

SOL302ASM



GRIP FRAME ASSEMBLY
SP1106ASMBLK

MAG003 - TRIGGER MAGNET

G1107 - G-1 SINGLE FINGER TRIGGER

G-1 TRIGGER ASSEMBLY
SP1107ASMBLK

PIN018 - TRIGGER PIN

SOS010
TRIGGER ADJUSTMENT SCREW
(WHEN INSTALLING SCREW ONLY EXPOSE
ONE THREAD OUT THE TOP)

NUT002 - #6-32 GRIP SCREW

NUT004 - #10-32 GRIP FRAME NUT

SP1106 - G-1 GRIP FRAME

G-1108 - G-1SINGLE TRIGGER GUARD

SOB006 - TRIGGER 
GUARD SCREW

G1109 - G-1 FRAME GUARD SCREW

G116 RUBBER GRIP

SSB09 - 6-32 
GRIP SCREWS (x4)

DETAIL A 

ENV108 - POWER BUTTON
A

MAGNET SITS FLUSH WITH THIS EDGE

INSTALL TRIGGER ASSEMBLY 
DOWN IN FROM THE 
TOP.

WHEN INSTALLING POWER BUTTON
BE SURE THE LINE IN THE SYMBOL
IS POINTING UP



G-1123
OB7016 PIN019

G-1125
SSF004

G-1112 
SSF004 

G-1114 

ELB001 

NUT003 

NUT003 
SSC008 

SSC008 

G-1113 

G-1115 

ENV111 

ENV111 

G-1102 

G-1101 




